Hence, the Board, after due discussions and deliberations, decided to diversify / proposed to
diversify its activities into the area of Hotel & Hospitality, Entertainment, Tourism industry etc.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands at `7,75,97,300/- (Rupees Seven Crores Seventy Five Lakhs
Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only) as on 31st March, 2013.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED U/S 217(1)(e) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956

(a) Conservation of Energy: The Company is monitoring the consumption of energy and is identifying measures for
conservation of energy.

(b) (i) Technology Absorption, adaptation and innovation:- No technology either indigenous or Foreign is involved.